
social_sciences

physical_sciences

health

ecology

climate

positive

negative

mixed

inconclusive

non-CSD-based

CSD-based

performance
inconclusive
mixed
negative
positive

(b) performance (c) early-warning type(a) scientific domain

(31)

(18)

(53)

(104)

(33)

(162)

(8)

(59)

(60)

(179)

(10)


